
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Baylor 289  279       568  -8 

T4  2   Texas 293  279       572  -4 
2  3   Iowa State 291  288       579  +3 

T4  4   TCU 293  290       583  +7 
T7  5   Oklahoma 299  287       586  +10 
3  T6   North Texas 292  304       596  +20 

T7  T6   Kansas, Univ. of  299  297       596  +20 
6  8   Texas Tech 297  302       599  +23 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T9 1   Gurleen Kaur  Baylor  72  65       137  -7   
1 T2   Isabella Fierro *  Oklahoma State  67  71       138  -6   

T2 T2   Hannah Screen  Oklahoma  69  69       138  -6   
T9 T4   Rina Tatematsu *  Oklahoma State  72  68       140  -4   
T9 T4   Grace Do  TCU  72  68       140  -4   
T15 T4   Kaitlyn Papp  Texas  73  67       140  -4   
T2 T7   Cecilie Nielsen  Texas Tech  69  72       141  -3   
T15 T7   Diane Baillieux *  Baylor  73  68       141  -3   
T5 T7   Taglao Jeeravivitaporn  Iowa State  70  71       141  -3   
T21 T10   Elodie Chapelet  Baylor  74  69       143  -1   
T5 T10   Jennie Park  TCU  70  73       143  -1   
T9 T10   Nina Lang *  Baylor  72  71       143  -1   
T15 T13   Britta Snyder  Baylor  73  71       144  E   
T31 T13   Libby Winans  Oklahoma  76  68       144  E   
T15 T13   Bentley Cotton  Texas  73  71       144  E   
T15 T13   Hailee Cooper  Texas  73  71       144  E   
8 T13   Lauren Cox  North Texas  71  73       144  E   

T2 T13   Joy Chou  Iowa State  69  75       144  E   
T9 T19   Linyu (Anna) Dong *  Texas Tech  72  74       146  +2   
T34 T19   Sera Tadokoro  Kansas, Univ. of  77  69       146  +2   
T31 T19   Ashleigh Park  Texas  76  70       146  +2   
T34 T19   Ruby Chou  Iowa State  77  69       146  +2   
T21 T23   Sophie Guo  Texas  74  73       147  +3   
T15 T23   Abby Glynn  Kansas, Univ. of  73  74       147  +3   
T5 T25   Hannah Karg  Baylor  70  78       148  +4   
T28 T25   Amelia Mehmet Grohn  Iowa State  75  73       148  +4   
T21 T25   Rosie Belsham  Baylor  74  74       148  +4   
T9 28   Emilie Ricaud  North Texas  72  77       149  +5   
T21 29   Sabrina Iqbal  TCU  74  76       150  +6   
T28 T30   Katie Finley  North Texas  75  76       151  +7   
T21 T30   Lauren Heinlein  Kansas, Univ. of  74  77       151  +7   
T31 T30   Louisa Brunt  Texas Tech  76  75       151  +7   
T21 T33   Sofia Garcia  Texas Tech  74  78       152  +8   
T21 T33   Audrey Tan  North Texas  74  78       152  +8   
T41 T33   Sabrina Nguyen  TCU  79  73       152  +8   
T34 T36   Maria Fernanda Martinez  Oklahoma  77  76       153  +9   
T34 T36   Hannah Lee  Oklahoma  77  76       153  +9   
T34 38   Ellie Roth  Kansas, Univ. of  77  77       154  +10   
T47 39   Kaitlin Milligan  Oklahoma  81  74       155  +11   
T47 T40   Anika Veintemilla *  Baylor  81  75       156  +12   
T34 T40   Lois Lau  TCU  77  79       156  +12   
T41 T42   Patricia Sinolungan  North Texas  79  78       157  +13   
T28 T42   Joy Mannix  Kansas, Univ. of  75  82       157  +13   
T47 44   Amy Taylor  Texas Tech  81  77       158  +14   

T45 T45   Angelica Pfefferkorn *  Oklahoma State  80  79       159  +15 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T41 T45   Halle Whitney *  Texas State  79  80       159  +15   
T45 47   Matilda Cederholm *  Texas State  80  81       161  +17   
40 48   Pyrene Delample  Texas Tech  78  86       164  +20   

T41 49   Marija Jucmane *  North Texas  79  86       165  +21   
50 50   Ellie Braksiek  Iowa State  89  82       171  +27   
51 51   Kelly Xac *  Texas  92  81       173  +29   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Baylor 289 279 568

1 Gurleen Kaur (1) 72 65 137

T10 Elodie Chapelet (3) 74 69 143

T13 Britta Snyder (2) 73 71 144

T25 Hannah Karg (4) 70 78 148

T25 Rosie Belsham (5) 74 74 148

2 Texas 293 279 572

T4 Kaitlyn Papp (1) 73 67 140

T13 Bentley Cotton (3) 73 71 144

T13 Hailee Cooper (4) 73 71 144

T19 Ashleigh Park (5) 76 70 146

T23 Sophie Guo (2) 74 73 147

3 Iowa State 291 288 579

T7 Taglao Jeeravivitaporn (3) 70 71 141

T13 Joy Chou (1) 69 75 144

T19 Ruby Chou (4) 77 69 146

T25 Amelia Mehmet Grohn (2) 75 73 148

50 Ellie Braksiek (5) 89 82 171

4 TCU 293 290 583

T4 Grace Do (4) 72 68 140

T10 Jennie Park (1) 70 73 143

29 Sabrina Iqbal (3) 74 76 150

T33 Sabrina Nguyen (5) 79 73 152

T40 Lois Lau (2) 77 79 156

5 Oklahoma 299 287 586

T2 Hannah Screen (1) 69 69 138

T13 Libby Winans (2) 76 68 144

T36 Maria Fernanda Martinez (3) 77 76 153

T36 Hannah Lee (5) 77 76 153

39 Kaitlin Milligan (4) 81 74 155

T6 North Texas 292 304 596

T13 Lauren Cox (4) 71 73 144

28 Emilie Ricaud (1) 72 77 149

T30 Katie Finley (5) 75 76 151

T33 Audrey Tan (3) 74 78 152

T42 Patricia Sinolungan (2) 79 78 157

T6 Kansas, Univ. of 299 297 596

T19 Sera Tadokoro (1) 77 69 146

T23 Abby Glynn (3) 73 74 147

T30 Lauren Heinlein (2) 74 77 151

38 Ellie Roth (4) 77 77 154

T42 Joy Mannix (5) 75 82 157
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Texas Tech 297 302 599

T7 Cecilie Nielsen (5) 69 72 141

T30 Louisa Brunt (4) 76 75 151

T33 Sofia Garcia (1) 74 78 152

44 Amy Taylor (2) 81 77 158

48 Pyrene Delample (3) 78 86 164
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T2 Isabella Fierro (Oklahoma State) 67 71 138

T4 Rina Tatematsu (Oklahoma State) 72 68 140

T7 Diane Baillieux (Baylor) 73 68 141

T10 Nina Lang (Baylor) 72 71 143

T19 Linyu (Anna) Dong (Texas Tech) 72 74 146

T40 Anika Veintemilla (Baylor) 81 75 156

T45 Angelica Pfefferkorn (Oklahoma State) 80 79 159

T45 Halle Whitney (Texas State) 79 80 159

47 Matilda Cederholm (Texas State) 80 81 161

49 Marija Jucmane (North Texas) 79 86 165

51 Kelly Xac (Texas) 92 81 173

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2020, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Par 3 Scoring
C. Nielsen Texas Tech 2.63 -3 
G. Do TCU 2.75 -2 
R. Tatematsu OK State 2.75 -2 
J. Park TCU 2.88 -1 
L. Winans Oklahoma 2.88 -1 
E. Ricaud N. Texas 2.88 -1 
I. Fierro OK State 2.88 -1 
R. Chou Iowa State 3.00 E 
E. Chapelet Baylor 3.00 E 
T. Jeeravivitaporn Iowa State 3.00 E 
A. Tan N. Texas 3.00 E 
S. Iqbal TCU 3.00 E 
G. Kaur Baylor 3.00 E 
H. Cooper Texas 3.00 E 
S. Tadokoro Kansas 3.00 E 
H. Screen Oklahoma 3.00 E 
N. Lang Baylor 3.00 E 
B. Snyder Baylor 3.00 E 
B. Cotton Texas 3.00 E 
R. Belsham Baylor 3.13 +1 
S. Nguyen TCU 3.13 +1 
D. Baillieux Baylor 3.13 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
C. Nielsen Texas Tech 3.85 -3 
G. Kaur Baylor 3.90 -2 
K. Papp Texas 3.90 -2 
T. Jeeravivitaporn Iowa State 3.90 -2 
E. Chapelet Baylor 3.90 -2 
I. Fierro OK State 3.90 -2 
H. Screen Oklahoma 3.90 -2 
S. Guo Texas 3.95 -1 
L. Winans Oklahoma 3.95 -1 
J. Chou Iowa State 3.95 -1 
D. Baillieux Baylor 3.95 -1 
S. Tadokoro Kansas 4.05 +1 
L. Dong Texas Tech 4.05 +1 
N. Lang Baylor 4.05 +1 
R. Belsham Baylor 4.05 +1 
A. Park Texas 4.05 +1 
R. Tatematsu OK State 4.10 +2 
B. Snyder Baylor 4.10 +2 
R. Chou Iowa State 4.10 +2 
J. Park TCU 4.10 +2 
H. Cooper Texas 4.10 +2 
L. Brunt Texas Tech 4.10 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
G. Do TCU 4.25 -6 
G. Kaur Baylor 4.38 -5 
H. Screen Oklahoma 4.50 -4 
R. Tatematsu OK State 4.50 -4 
B. Cotton Texas 4.63 -3 
D. Baillieux Baylor 4.63 -3 
K. Papp Texas 4.63 -3 
L. Cox N. Texas 4.63 -3 
I. Fierro OK State 4.63 -3 
J. Park TCU 4.75 -2 
E. Ricaud N. Texas 4.75 -2 
A. Mehmet Grohn Iowa State 4.75 -2 
H. Cooper Texas 4.75 -2 
N. Lang Baylor 4.75 -2 
B. Snyder Baylor 4.75 -2 
A. Park Texas 4.88 -1 
L. Dong Texas Tech 4.88 -1 
J. Chou Iowa State 4.88 -1 
T. Jeeravivitaporn Iowa State 4.88 -1 
A. Glynn Kansas 4.88 -1 
H. Karg Baylor 4.88 -1 
A. Veintemilla Baylor 4.88 -1 

Eagles 
G. Kaur Baylor 2
E. Chapelet Baylor 1

Birdies 
G. Do TCU 13
B. Snyder Baylor 11
B. Cotton Texas 10
H. Screen Oklahoma 9
K. Papp Texas 9
C. Nielsen Texas Tech 9
S. Nguyen TCU 8
R. Tatematsu OK State 7
G. Kaur Baylor 7
H. Cooper Texas 7
A. Mehmet Grohn Iowa State 7
L. Cox N. Texas 7
T. Jeeravivitaporn Iowa State 7
E. Ricaud N. Texas 7
I. Fierro OK State 7
R. Chou Iowa State 7
J. Park TCU 7
H. Karg Baylor 7
L. Winans Oklahoma 6
A. Glynn Kansas 5
S. Guo Texas 5
J. Chou Iowa State 5

Pars 
D. Baillieux Baylor 29
L. Dong Texas Tech 29
E. Chapelet Baylor 29
I. Fierro OK State 28
N. Lang Baylor 27
S. Tadokoro Kansas 26
R. Tatematsu OK State 26
J. Chou Iowa State 26
L. Winans Oklahoma 25
T. Jeeravivitaporn Iowa State 25
S. Garcia Texas Tech 25
R. Belsham Baylor 25
S. Iqbal TCU 25
S. Guo Texas 24
J. Park TCU 24
E. Roth Kansas 24
H. Screen Oklahoma 24
A. Park Texas 24
G. Kaur Baylor 24
L. Heinlein Kansas 24
A. Tan N. Texas 24
K. Milligan Oklahoma 24
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2020 BR Tees 75.22 51

2 2020 BR Tees 74.39 51

 

Total Average Scores
2020 BR Tees 74.80 102

 

The University of Texas Golf Club: 2020 BR Tees
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 348     7 36 8     

2 3 165     8 31 12     

3 4 392     1 36 9 5   

4 4 356     5 33 9 3 1 

5 5 459   1 22 18 10     

6 4 371     17 29 5     

7 4 385   1 2 23 20 5   

8 3 159     2 32 16 1   

9 5 510     7 34 9 1   

10 4 365     4 25 18 3 1 

11 5 526     8 27 14 2   

12 3 165     3 37 10 1   

13 4 348     8 34 6 3   

14 5 495   1 10 31 6 3   

15 4 359     7 29 12 3   

16 3 152     7 37 7     

17 4 380     8 33 9 1   

18 4 360     8 35 6 1 1 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 385 +0.51 

10 4 365 +0.45 

3 4 392 +0.35 

8 3 159 +0.31 

4 4 356 +0.31 

15 4 359 +0.22 

11 5 526 +0.20 

12 3 165 +0.18 

2 3 165 +0.08 

13 4 348 +0.08 

9 5 510 +0.08 

17 4 380 +0.06 

18 4 360 +0.06 

1 4 348 +0.02 

14 5 495 +0.00 

16 3 152 +0.00 

6 4 371 -0.24 

5 5 459 -0.27 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=2


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 371 +0.41 

18 4 360 +0.35 

3 4 392 +0.33 

8 3 159 +0.27 

7 4 385 +0.25 

16 3 152 +0.24 

10 4 365 +0.22 

13 4 348 +0.22 

4 4 356 +0.20 

9 5 510 +0.18 

14 5 495 +0.18 

1 4 348 +0.14 

12 3 165 +0.12 

15 4 359 +0.10 

17 4 380 +0.08 

11 5 526 +0.04 

2 3 165 +0.00 

5 5 459 -0.10 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 385 +0.51 

10 4 365 +0.45 

3 4 392 +0.35 

8 3 159 +0.31 

4 4 356 +0.31 

15 4 359 +0.22 

11 5 526 +0.20 

12 3 165 +0.18 

2 3 165 +0.08 

13 4 348 +0.08 

9 5 510 +0.08 

17 4 380 +0.06 

18 4 360 +0.06 

1 4 348 +0.02 

16 3 152 +0.00 

14 5 495 +0.00 

6 4 371 -0.24 

5 5 459 -0.27 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 348     15 68 15 4   

2 3 165     16 66 20     

3 4 392     4 67 23 8   

4 4 356     11 65 19 6 1 

5 5 459   1 38 45 16 1 1 

6 4 371     22 56 18 5 1 

7 4 385   1 7 54 32 8   

8 3 159     5 64 31 2   

9 5 510     13 67 18 4   

10 4 365     9 59 29 3 2 

11 5 526     19 54 27 2   

12 3 165     10 68 23 1   

13 4 348     15 62 21 3 1 

14 5 495   1 18 62 13 8   

15 4 359     9 71 19 3   

16 3 152     13 65 23 1   

17 4 380     14 71 14 2 1 

18 4 360     14 59 25 2 2 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21469&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=2
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